CH \$1865.00 83993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pearson K12 Learning LLC		03/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gateway Education Holdings LLC
Street Address:	11100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 250
Internal Address:	c/o Nexus Special Situations II, L.P.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	839932	SCOTT FORESMAN
Registration Number:	970784	MODERN CURRICULUM PRESS
Registration Number:	1104315	PACEMAKER
Registration Number:	1220848	FASTBACK
Registration Number:	1332044	PRENTICE-HALL
Registration Number:	1375654	PRENTICE-HALL
Registration Number:	1521800	DRIVERIGHT
Registration Number:	1642763	SILVER BURDETT GINN
Registration Number:	1731017	SING, SPELL READ & WRITE
Registration Number:	1765260	LITTLE CELEBRATIONS
Registration Number:	1859063	SUCCESSMAKER
Registration Number:	1915825	INVESTIGATIONS IN NUMBER, DATA AND SPACE
Registration Number:	1976538	CELEBRATION PRESS
Registration Number:	1997483	SCOTT FORESMAN
Registration Number:	1999476	SING SPELL READ & WRITE
Registration Number:	2049405	MATH INVESTIGATIONS
Registration Number:	2078957	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS
Registration Number:	2078958	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS
		TRADEMARK

900491866 REEL: 006604 FRAME: 0553

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078960	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS
Registration Number:	2093238	JUNTOS
Registration Number:	2129442	PLANNING EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2129443	RESOURCE PRO
Registration Number:	2137944	READING EXPLORATIONS
Registration Number:	2159440	THE BIOLOGY PLACE
Registration Number:	2159492	THE CHEMISTRY PLACE
Registration Number:	2182473	READY READERS MODERN CURRICULUM PRESS
Registration Number:	2257423	PEQUENITOS CELEBRACIONES
Registration Number:	2302724	MATH CORNER
Registration Number:	2312479	LABBENCH
Registration Number:	2451365	A AMERICA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2477298	THE WRITE DIRECTION
Registration Number:	2489368	AMERICA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2532325	DICK AND JANE
Registration Number:	2595815	QUICKREADS
Registration Number:	2635638	READING IS AT THE HEART OF EVERYTHING WE
Registration Number:	2639943	READING IS AT THE HEART OF EVERYTHING WE
Registration Number:	2776130	KNOWLEDGEBOX
Registration Number:	2881603	SIOP
Registration Number:	3110817	DICK AND JANE
Registration Number:	3260939	WORDS THEIR WAY
Registration Number:	3317262	SUCCESSNET
Registration Number:	3345749	RAMP-UP LITERACY
Registration Number:	3427775	LITERACY NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3462392	WORDS THEIR WAY
Registration Number:	3503179	WORDS THEIR WAY
Registration Number:	3668751	DICK AND JANE
Registration Number:	3696714	A+RISE
Registration Number:	3702760	STANDARDS2STRATEGY
Registration Number:	3836826	ENVISIONMATH
Registration Number:	3856578	ARO
Registration Number:	3858362	SCIENCE NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4154532	TIKATOK
Registration Number:	4154533	TIKATOK
Registration Number:	4224399	OLE
Registration Number:	4230408	DIGITS
Registration Number:	4236321	ONLINE LEARNING EXCHANGE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4240592	MY SIDEWALKS ON SCOTT FORESMAN READING S
Registration Number:	4271543	MYWORLD SOCIAL STUDIES
Registration Number:	4272329	MYMATHUNIVERSE
Registration Number:	4276090	VOCABULARY THEIR WAY
Registration Number:	4311615	MYWORLD GEOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	4339438	OLE
Registration Number:	4347431	ONLINE LEARNING EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4364292	MATH NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4377251	DIGITS
Registration Number:	4538358	ECCE ROMANI
Registration Number:	4569755	BLUE SKY
Registration Number:	4700999	READYGEN
Registration Number:	4747216	VIRTUAL NERD
Registration Number:	4875779	READING STREET
Registration Number:	4996505	READING STREET
Registration Number:	5044117	SUCCESSMAKER
Registration Number:	5272311	ENVISION
Registration Number:	5444253	MYPERSPECTIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26618-14-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019

Total Attachments: 25

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page6.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141_2)#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(60284141_2)#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141_2)#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (60284141 2)#page25.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement is made as of March 29, 2019, by and between PEARSON K12 LEARNING LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and GATEWAY EDUCATION HOLDINGS LLC, in its capacity as the Secured Party (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated March 29, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Pledge and Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor has granted Grantee a security interest in the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee wish to enter this Trademark Security Agreement in conjunction with the security interest in the Collateral granted by Grantor to Grantee under the Pledge and Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Grantee hereby agree that:

- 1. Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Trademarks, (b) all extensions, modifications and renewals thereof, (c) all goodwill of each Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing or associated therewith, and (d) all of each Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") solely for the purpose of securing Grantor's payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations pursuant to and under the Pledge and Security Agreement. This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any Lien or security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent to use" application for trademark registration filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051, for which a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use, as applicable, has not been filed and accepted, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent to use application under applicable federal law.
- 2. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral (including the Trademark Collateral) are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.

- 3. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations (other than indemnity obligations under the Documents that are not then due and payable or for which any events or claims that would give rise thereto are not pending), Grantee shall promptly execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form and reasonably acceptable to Grantor releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.
- 5. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Grantee have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

PEARSON K12 LEARNING LLC,

as the Grantor

Name: Bethlam Forsa

Title: President

GATEWAY EDUCATION HOLDINGS LLC,

as the Grantee

By:

Name: Damian Giangiacomo

Title: President and Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Grantee have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

PEARSON K12 LEARNING LLC, as the Grantor

By:

Name: Bethlam Forsa

Title: President

GATEWAY EDUCATION HOLDINGS LLC, as the Grantee

By:

Name: Damian Giangiacomo Title: President and Secretary

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations and Applications

See attached Schedule A.

DIGITS	DICK AND JAME	DICK AND JANE	DICK AND JANE	DICK AND JANE	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS & Design	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS	CONNECTED MATHEMATICS	CELEBRATION: PRESS	BLUE SKY	ARO	AMERICA'S CHOICE	A+RISE	A AMERICA'S CHOICE (Stylized and/or with Design)	
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	EUTM	CS & Design United States of America	CS United States of America	CS United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	ized and/or United States of America	e de la constante
				9										
16. Printed materials, namely, student books, teacher guides, printed instructional, educational and teaching materials, and program manuals, all for use in teaching mathematics. 41. Educational services, namely, providing an on-line interactive web site over a global computer information network for teaching mathematics at the middle grade school level, and providing educator training for same.	15 - Children's storybooks, plastic shopping bags, children's storybooks with stickers, agendas, children's activity books. 18 - Tavrilla shooping hare:	16 - fictional books for children, parents and teachers	16 - wall calendears	9 - Computer software, CD-ROMS, laser disks, pre- recorded audio cassettes, pre-recorded video	Printed materials, namely, student books, teacher guides, printed instructional, educational and	16 educational kits consisting of manipulative devices for use in teaching mathematics and	16 printed materials, namely, student books, teacher guides, printed instructional, educational	16, printed matter, namely a series of children's books on a variety of topics, and catalogs featuring	41. 42. educational resources, namely, non- downloadable publications in the nature of online	 Children's educational services, namely, providing customized educational testing, 	16. Binders, books, booklets, brachures, file folders, file jackets, informational flyers, informational	9 Software providing a searchable database of teaching strategies and information regarding	 Pre-recorded video tapes, compact discs, and, and computer and multimedia software, all for use 	
PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	e- PK12	r PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	e PK12	PK12	ers, PK12	PK12	PX12 se	0.000
85/056248	77/606531	75/509104	75/197262	530113	75/105740	75/105737	75/105738	74/684278	85/981944	77/944645	75/980735	77/501328	75489978	
6/7/2010 4	11/4/2008 38	4/24/2003 31	11/13/1996 25	5/9/1997 53	5/17/1996 20		5/17/1996 20	6/5/1995 19	10/12/2011 49	2/25/2010 38	11/25/1997 2		5/22/1998 2	
4230408 10/2:	3668751 8/18	3110817 7/4/2006	2532325 1/22/	530113 1/29,	2078960 7/15,	2078957 7/15,	2078958 7/15/	1976538 5/28/	4569755 7/15,	3856578 10/5	2489368 9/11,	3696714 10/1:	2451365 5/15/	
10/23/2012	8/18/2009	2006	1/22/2002	1/29/1999	7/15/1997	7/15/1997	7/15/1997	5/28/1996	7/15/2014	10/5/2010	9/11/2001	10/13/2009	5/15/2001	

FASTBACK	ENVISION	DRIVERIGHT ECCE ROMANI	DIGITS Plus Design
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America United States of America	United States of America
	ap of test and ap of test and according to the second		
9. LVUSs and computer software for students and teachers teaturing ethicational tools, content, and materials in the field of mathematics. 16. Printed materials, namely, textbooks, activity books, activity guides, teacher's guides, workbooks and manuals in the field of mathematics. 41. Educational services, namely, providing an on-line interactive web site over a global computer information network for teaching mathematics at the grade school level. 16. novels for children and adults with reading problems.	9 Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application providing educational tools, content and materials for use in teaching mathematics at the K-12 school level; downloadable e-books in the field of mathematics 16. Printed materials, namely, textbooks, activity books, teacher's resource books, activity guides, teacher's guides, workbooks and manuals in the field of mathematics at the K-12 school level 41. Educational services, namely, providing an interactive web site for teaching mathematics at the K-12 school level	16, posters, textbooks, teacher's resource books, monographs, test books and stickers dealing with driver education. 09, 16, 41. **textbooks, workbooks and assessments in the field of Latin language studyRegistered 6-year Affidavit of Use due 27-May-2020Fearson Education, inc. 3	16. Printed materials, namely, student books, teacher guides, printed instructional, educational and teaching materials, and program manuals, all for use in teaching mathematics. 41. Educational services, namely, providing an on-line interactive web site over a global computer information network for teaching mathematics at the middle grade school level, and providing educator training for same.
and PK12 and thirty als in trees, trees, and the person of	nd PK12	PK12	PK12
73/332013 10/13/1981		73/728813 5/16/1988 85/591346 4/6/2012	85/514448 1/11/2012
383882b 8/24/2010 381 1220848 12/21/1982	5272311	38 1521800 1/24/1989 2 4538358 5/27/2014	12 4377251 7/30/2013

KNOWLEDGEBOX	JUNTOS	INVESTIGATIONS IN NUMBER, DATA AND SPACE	GLOBE FEARON
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Canada
9 Computer software designed to enable broadband information distribution and delivery to remote playback appliances, namely, computers, televisions, personal digital assistants, wireless telephones, paging devices, wireless messaging devices, and computer hardware, namely, internet appliances, for use in public, private, commercial and noncommercial places of education, namely, in the fields of elementary and secondary education, adult education, post-secondary education, and home education; computer software and electronic media, namely, digital video, digital audio, and electronic text and graphics featuring information in the fields of education, industry, business, news, and other topics of general consumer interest, all for use in broadband information distribution and distance learning in the fields of education, industry, business, news, finance, and other topics of general consumer interest.	kits 16, educational textbooks pertaining to the study of PK12 the language and culture of Spanish-speaking countries, for the middle school juntor high and high school markers	16 Printed educational and instructional materials for grades K through 6; namely, student textbooks, workbooks and booklets, teacher, parent and staff books, resource materials, implementation guides and development guides, blackline master student activity sheets, assessment masters, [Journal masters, posters, art work.] and measuring and estimating manipulatives made from paper and cardboard, sold individually, in combination and in	(1) Pre-recorded audio and video cassette tapes and PK12 CD-ROMs for use as a teaching aid to pre-kindergarten through Eighth Grade levels in the fields of reading, writing, spelling, language arts, social studies, multicultural studies, science, computers, math-critical thinking, emotional development, and arts and crafts. (2) Comprehensive teacher resource materials and supplemental teaching aids for pre-kindergarten through Eighth Grade levels, namely, reproducible activity books and teacher resource books in the fields of reading, writing, spelling, language arts, social studies, multicultural studies, science computers, math-critical thinking, emotional development, arts and crafts teacher skills, bullern board art and teaching materials, namely, games and burstles. \$\overline{\text{T}}\$
1/24/2000	12 75/180470 10/11/1996	74/461022 11/22/1993	1115449 9/13/2001
) 2776130 10/21/2003	16 2093238 9/2/1997	33 1915825 8/29/1995	TWAS90079 9/17/2003

Interest States of America In	2049405 2 4364292 2 436792 1 970784 1 4240592	tional materials in the field of	
United States of America Difference States of America Or Computer disc Stearung education in the fields of reading and writing conduction in the field of math, with accompanying student and reading materials, all on the subject of PA12 United States of America United St	2049405 2 4364292 2 4364292 71 970784 1 4240592	nentary school education,	
United States of America 9 Compact disc Seaturing educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing collections in the fields of reading and writing and writing and writing collections in the fields of reading and writing activation in the fields of reading and writing and writing and writing activation in the fields of reading and writing and writing and writing activation in the fields of reading and writing and writing activation in the fields of reading and writing and writing activation in the fields of reading and writing and writing activation in the fields of reading and writing activation in the fields of reading and writing activation in the fields of reading and writing activation in the field of reading and writing activation at the subjects of reading and writing activation and activation at the subjects of reading and writing activation and activation at the field of the subjects of activation and activation at the field of the subjects of activation and activation and activation at the field of math, with accompanying student in the field of math, with accompanying student in the field of math, with accompanying student and teacher paides soil as an unit, relativistic in the subject of PCL2 974,15402 1/8/1998 2002724 (and from a construction) and the subject of PCL2 85774855 1/8/1994 2002724 (and from a construction) and the subject of PCL2 85774855 1/8/1994 2002724 (and from a construction) and the subject of PCL2 85774855 1/8/1994 2002724 (and from a construction) and the subject of PCL2 85774855 1/8/1994 2002724 (and from a construction) and the subject of PCL2 85774855 1/8/1994 2002724 (and from a construction) and the subject of PCL2 85774855 1/8/1994 2002724 (and from a construction) and the subject of PCL2 85774855 1/8/1994 2002724 (and from a construction) and the subject of PCL2 85774855 1/8/1994 2002724 (and from a construction) and the construction and activation and activation and activation and activa	2049405 2 4364292	-	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing computer othware that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. In Binder of reading and writing. Is Binders, life folders, paper file jackers, printing education, lackers, life folders, paper file jackers, paper file jackers, paper file jackers, lackers, file folders, paper file jackers, lackers, printing education, lackers, life folders, paper file jackers, lackers, paper file jackers, parely, educational steps, education lackers, lackers, questionnaires, which writing education, all paper file jackers, lackers, questionnaires, which we have a for adapting education and writing education and instructional manuals for others, development of curriculum and instructional manuals for others, educational consultation recribes, educational and rational recriptions of others, development of curriculum and instructional manuals for others, educational and rational recriptions of programs of the provision of online states of America United States of America United States of America United States of America 16, period transfer and expenditional and publications in the field of math, lack the early buildhood educational and the cultiforal field of math, lack the early buildhood educational and the cultiforal field of math, lack the early buildhood educational and the cultiforal field of math, lack the early buildhood educational and the cultiforal field of math, lack the early buildhood educational and the cultiforal field of math, lack the early buildhood educational and the cultiforal field of the field of math, lack the early buildhood educational and the cultiforal field of the field of the f	2049405		
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing, computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. John Biomedia software recorded on CD. ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. John Biomedia flows, information, books booklets, brochures, informational plens, informational plens, information allows, paper file padets, information, books booklets, brochures, informational plens, informational services, shalless, and informational plens, informational services, and data for others, educational assessment in the nature of another under a provision of online tutorial assistance and educational of information, all in the fields of reading and writing education. 15. services books for examinational plens, in other provision of information, all in the fields of reading and writing educational provisional plens, in other educational marker. 10 Interest States of America 11/4/19983 2/4/19984 2/4/19985	2049405		United States of America
United States of America States of America United States of America States of America United States of America United States of America States of Amer	2049405	manuals sold as a unit, relating to the study of math, for the early childhood educational market	
United States of America 9 Compact disc feating and writing, computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing, until media software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing, until media software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing, leaders, printed features, stationery-type portfolio and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing educational flyers, informational letters, leaflets, informational informational letters, leaders, informational letters, leaders			
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD-ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; software recorded on CD-ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; software recorded on CD-ROM featuring education and study purides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education, books, booklets, brochures, informational flerters, leaflets, questionnaires, workbookes, shortmens, leaflets, questionnaires, workbookes, and princet teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing educational services, namely, educational services, mamely, educational testing, educational services, mamely, educational evolutional and instructional manufactional evolutional and educational organizational evolutional	2302724	Computer software programs for use in elem vel interactive educational applications in the field math, with accompanying student and teacher ides, sold as a unit, for the educational/home er markets.	United States of America
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD-ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD-ROM featuring and writing educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing educational fivers, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education, books, booklets, brothures, superior of the subjects of reading and writing education, 41 Educational letters, leaflets, educational teathing aments, and on the subjects of reading and writing education, 41 Educational services, namely, educational test scores and data for others, development of curriculum and instructional manuals for others, educational consultation services, educational and trapping evolutional estations educational information, all in the fields of reading and writing education.	1765260		
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education. 21 Educational electures, leaflets, questionnaires, workbooks, and printed teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing education. 41 Educational assessment in the nature of analyzing educational sessessment in the nature of analyzing educational sessessment in the nature of analyzing educational testings, educational assessment in the nature of analyzing educational assessment in the n			
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction PKI2 77/130466 3/14/2007 3427775 In the fields of reading and writing, computer software the provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. Bultimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. Educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing education, books, booklets, brochures, informational letters, leaflets, questionnaires, workbooks, and printed teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing educational testing, educational services, namely, educational test scores and data for others, development of curriculum and manuals for others, educational consultation services, educational training services, educational research services, educational freshort services, educational freshort services, educational training services, educational consultation services, educational consultational consultationa		information, all in the fields of reading and writing	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education; books, booklets, brochures, informational flyers, informational letters, leaflets, questionnalies, workbooklets, brochures, informational effects, and printed teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing educational eservices, and printed teaching educational testing, educational assessment in the nature of analyzing educational testing, eservices, namely, educational assessment in the nature of analyzing educational testions detailed to consultation services, educational consultation services, educational consultation services, educational consultations of the sectional training services.		online tutorial assistance and educational	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and situdy guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education; books, bookletis, brochures, informational flyers, informational letters, leaflets, questionnaires, workbooks, and printed teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing education. 41 Educational services, namely, educational testing, educational assessment in the nature of analyzing educational flest scores and data for others, development of curriculum and instructional manuals for others, educational		consultation services, educational training services,	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction In the fields of reading and writing, computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing, 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education, books, booklets, brochures, informational flyers, informational letters, leaflets, questionnaires, workbooks, and printed teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing education, 41 Educational services, namely, educational testing, educational assessment in the nature of analyzing educational test scores and data for others, development of curriculum and		instructional manuals for others, educational	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction PK12 77/130466 3/14/2007 3427775 in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. I6 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education. Blocks, booklets, brochures, informational Hyers, informational letters, leaflets, questionnaires, workbooks, and printed teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing education. 41 Educational assessment in the nature of analyzing educational services, namely, educational services, namely.		for others, development of curriculum and	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing, multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education, books, booklets, brochures, informational flyers, informational letters, leaflets, questionnaires, workbooks, and printed teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing education. 41 Educational services, namely, educational testing, educational assessment in the		nature of analyzing educational test scores and data	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD-ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education; books, booklets, brochures, informational flyers, informational letters, leaflets, questionnaires, workbooks, and printed teaching materials, all on the subjects of reading and writing education. 41 Educational services, namely		educational testing, educational assessment in the	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction px12 in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printing education; books, statonery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education; books, sooklets, brochures, informational letters, leaflets, questionnaires, workbooks, and printed teaching and writing education. 18 The subjects of reading and writing education and printed teaching and writing education.		leducation, 41. Educational services, namely	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printined lectures, statonery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education, books, booklets, brochures, informational flyers, informational letters, leaflets, informational flyers, informational letters, leaflets,		materials all on the subjects of reading and writing	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, statonery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and writing education; books, booklets, brochures, or ting education; books, booklets, brochures.		mornational rivers, informational reters, realiers,	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction px12 in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. 16. Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and		writing education; books, booklets, brochures,	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction pk12 in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing. 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets, printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and		study guides, all for use in the fields of reading and	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets,		printed lectures, stationery-type portfolios and	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD- ROM featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and		writing: 16 Binders, file folders, paper file jackets,	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia software recorded on CD-ROM featuring		educational instruction in the fields of reading and	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction PK12 77/130466 3/14/2007 3427775 in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in the fields of reading and writing; multimedia		software recorded on CD- ROM featuring	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction PK12 77/130466 3/14/2007 3427775 in the fields of reading and writing; computer software that provides educational instruction in		the fields of reading and writing; multimedia	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction PK12 77/130466 3/14/2007 3427775		software that provides educational instruction in	
United States of America 9 Compact discs featuring educational instruction PK12 77/130466 3/14/2007 3427775		in the fields of reading and writing; computer	
	3427775	Compact discs featuring educational instruction	

NERD VIRTUAL	NERD VIRTUAL	MYWORLD SOCIAL STUDIES	MYWORLD GEOGRAPHY	MYPERSPECTIVES	MYMATHUNIVERSE
AL	ΑŁ	SOCIAL SI	SEOGRAL	TIVES	HVERSE
		rdoes	AHA		
Brazil	8razil	United	United	United	Uniteds
		States of	States of	States of	Unitd States of America
		United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	America
		-	-	-	
41	9	4	99 ee e		4 8 6 4
		9, 16, 41 DVDs and computer software featuring educational tools, content and materials in the field of social studies; downloadable written documents in the nature of lesson plans, tests and studient assessment materials in the field of social studies; Educational publications, namely, textbooks, Journals, lesson plans, answer keys, posters, activity cards, wall maps and assessment booklets for use in teaching social studies; Providing a website featuring educational resources, namely, non-downloadable publications in the nature of digital textbooks and teacher guides, lesson plans, course management materials, videos, tests, and student assessment materials, all in the field of social studies	9, 16, 41 DVDs and computer software featuring educational tools, content and materials in the field of social studies, downloadable written documents in the nature of Jesson plans, tests and studient assessment materials in the field of social studies, Educational publications, namely, textbooks, Journals, Jesson plans, answer keys, posters, activity cards, wall maps and assessment booklets for use in teaching social studies; Providing a website featuring educational resources namely, non-downloadable publications in the nature of digital textbooks and teacher guides, Jesson plans, course textbooks and teacher guides, Jesson plans,	9 Downloadable educational courseware consisting of course materials in the field of literacy and language arts 16 Printed educational materials in the field of literacy and language arts 41 Providing education courses in the field of literacy and language arts offered through online, non-downloadable courseware; providing a website featuring non-downloadable publications in the nature of educational materials in the field of literacy and language arts ²⁰	41. providing a website featuring non-downloadable PK12 multimedia educational content in the field of mathematics for elementary and secondary school
		VDs and all tools, of udies; do udies; do udies; do udies; do it material publica soon plasson ducation and teacent material reaction and teacent material publication plasson	VDs and all tools, it unders, do unders, do unders, do unders, do ne de les re of les it materials publicas an pla maps ar maps and teacarion able publication and teacarion.	adable en adable en materials rrts I educati d'angua d'angua d'angua loadable loadable con-down education d'angua d'angua d'angua d'angua	ng a wek a educat ics for el
		compute compute content: a some plan als in the ations, nations, nations, answind assess dies, Provide rials, all in als, all in als, all in als, all in	computer content. content. worloads son plan als in the attack, in the attack, in the attack, in the attack, answing and assessibles; Propal resource licetions her guid	ducation ducation in the fi onal mat ge arts	osite feat ional cor ementar
		or softwand mate able writtable writ	er softwar and matta able writts s, tests a self that of an electric annelly, the ear keys, and and any different annelly that any different annelly that are the extension and the extension an	al course eld of lit terials in terials in t rises in t ffered th vare; pro e publica rials in th	uring no itent in t y and se
		are featurials in the document stude social stude social stude social stude social stude social students feodelist f	re featurials in the document studen document studen social situations social situations positions, positions, positions, no klets it website mely, no atture of n plans, in	ware co eracy am the field the field c ne field c viding a stions in	n-down he field i condary
		ring he field ments int adies; activity r use in ruse in ruse igital course adent	***************************************		oadable of school
PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12
9088	3806	85/6	85/5	87/2	85/6
908808160	908808038	85/624650	85/524088	87/237376	85/639770
12/23/2014	12/23/2014	5/11/2012	1/24/2012	11/15/2016	5/31/2012
2014	2014	1012	2012	2016	012
908	908.	427	431	544	427
908808160	908808038	4271543	43111515	5444253	4272329
6/27/2017	6/27/2017	1/8/2013	4/2/2013	4/10/2018	1/8/2013
2017	2017	013	013	2018	013

																											United States of America
instructors of k-12 mathematics, language arts, humanities and social studies classes to access a	website featuring technology that enables	social studies classes 42. Providing an interactive	Student performance and other course data for k.	and tracking class assignments, lesson plans,	management system for aggregating course content	within the multimedia library; an online learning	instructors which are not otherwise contained	incorporate materials created or provided by	online multimedia library and which may also	consisting of customized content selected from the	language arts, humarities and social studies classes	for students by instructors of k-12 mathematics.	educational market; online course materials created	humanities and social studies classes in the k-12	instructors of mathematics, language arts	learning tools, and assessments content for use by	consisting of publisher course curriculum materials,	providing an online multimedia content library	fellow students 41 Educational services, namely,	studies class students and their instructors and	mathematics, language arts, humanities and social	transmission of messages between k-12	online electronic bulletin boards and chat rooms for	humanities and social studies classes; providing	instructors of k-12 mathematics, language arts,	chat rooms for transmission of messages among	38 Providing anime electronic bulletin boards and [PK12]
																											85/428408

																						Ç
																						Officed States of Willelica
																						1 1 1 2
the k-1	add th	conter	classes multin	techno	Provid	and of	2551CE	library	are no	materi	multin	Custon	marke	instruc	learnir	consis	provid	scienc	rooms	provid	messa	board
the k-12 educational market that may be accessed via the website. Providing an interactive website.	add their own created content in order to create customized course materials for science classes in	content, learning tools, and assessments, and to	classes to access a centrally hosted, web based multimedia library consisting of publisher course	technology that enables instructors of k-12 science	Providing an interactive website featuring	and other course data for k-12 science classes.	aggregating course content and tracking class	library; an online learning management system for	are not otherwise contained within the multimedia	materials created or provided by instructors which	multimedia library and which may also incorporate	customized content selected from the online	market; online course materials created for students by instructors of L-13 science charge consisting of	instructors of science classes in the k-12 educational	learning tools, and assessments content for use by	consisting of publisher course curriculum materials,	providing an online multimedia content library	science class students and their instructors and	rooms for transmission of messages between k-12	providing online electronic bulletin boards and chat	messages among instructors of k-12 science classes,	so, 41, 42 Flovionis of transmission of
onal mark	eated cor se materi	g tools, ar	a central Iry consist	enables ir	eractive w	e data for	ton plant	e learning	se contain	d or pravi	iry and wh	ent select	ourse mat	ience clas	nd assessi	blisher co	ine multir	dents and	nission of	electroni	g instructo	rooms to
et that m	ntent in or als for sci	าd assessn	ly hosted, ling of pub	nstructors	ebsite fea	k-12 scier	t allocation	managen	ed within	ded by in	iich may a	ed from t	erials crea	ses in the	ments cor	urse currio	media con	their inst	message	c bulletin	ors of k-12	r transmis
the k-12 educational market that may be accesse via the website: Providing an interactive website	rder to cre ence class	nents, and	web base disher cou	of k-12 so	ituring	nce classe	CKING CIAS	nent syste	the multi	structors	also incorp	he online	ated for st	k-12 educ	tent for ι	culum ma	tent libra	ructors a	s betweer	boards ar	2 science o	Kion of
essed	es in	ŧ	rse a	ience		ν . 	3	m for	media	which	orate	0î€	udents	ational	ise by	terials,	₹ ₹	್ಕ	.k-12	rd chat	lasses;	
																						7 2 1 N
																						C++07+/C0
																						·
																						T07/T7/C
																						11.07
																						166000

humanities and social studies classes to access a	Instructors of k-12 mathematics, language arts	website featuring technology that enables	social studies classes; Providing an interactive	12 mathematics, language arts, humanities and	student performance and other course data for k-	and tracking class assignments, lesson plans,	management system for aggregating course content	within the multimedia library; an online learning	instructors which are not otherwise contained	incorporate materials created or provided by	online multimedia library and which may also	consisting of customized content selected from the	language arts, humanities and social studies classes	for students by instructors of k-12 mathematics.	educational market; online course materials created	humanities and social studies classes in the k-12	instructors of mathematics, language arts,	learning tools, and assessments content for use by	consisting of publisher course curriculum materials,	providing an online multimedia content library	fellow students; Educational services, namely,	studies class students and their instructors and	mathematics, language arts, humanities and social	rooms for transmission of messages between k-12	providing online electronic bulletin boards and chat	language arts, humanities and social studies classes;	messages among instructors of k-12 mathematics,	boards and chat rooms for transmission of
---	--	---	--	---	--	---	--	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	--	---	---	---

PRENTICE HALL	PRENTICE HALL	PLANNING EXPRESS	PEQUENITOS CELEBRACIONES	PACEMAKER																										ONLINE LEARNING EXCHANGE
China	Bahamas	Unitd States of America	United States of America	United States of America																										United States of America
9 Computer software (recorded) Electronic pocket translators, Computer game programs, Publications (Electronic -) (downloadable), Discs (Optical), Computer programs (downloadable software), Computer programmes (programs), recorded, Magnetic tapes, Sound recording strips, Video cassettes, Videotapes, Compact discs (audio-video), Animated cartoons, Slides	39 PK12	use	ren	It is sooks dealing with educational matter. PK12	website reaturing recinnology that enables instructors of k-12 mathematics, language arts, https://doi.org/10.1006/j.j.com/10.	Tooler transcore toolers of the state of the	12 mathematics, language arts, humanities and	student performance and other course data for k-	and tracking class assignments, lesson plans,	management system for aggregating course content	within the multimedia library; an online learning	instructors which are not otherwise contained	incorporate materials created or provided by	online multimedia library and which may also	consisting of customized content selected from the	language arts, humanities and social studies classes	for students by instructors of k-17 mathematics	humanities and social studies classes in the k-12	instructors of mathematics, language arts,	learning tools, and assessments content for use by	consisting of publisher course curriculum materials,	providing an online multimedia content library	fellow students; Educational services, namely,	studies class students and their instructors and	mathematics, language arts, humanities and social	rooms for transmission of messages between k-12	providing online electronic bulletin boards and chat	language arts, humanities and social studies classes;	pulletin boards and chat rooms for transmission of	38, 41, 42 38, 41, 42 Providing online electronic PK12
6652040	11236	75/098064	75/026623	73/130917																										85/428422
4/11/2008	4/3/1984	5/2/1996	12/1/1995	6/20/1977																										9/21/2011
6652040	11236	2129442	2257423	1104315																										4236321
5/21/2010	4/3/1984	1/13/1998	6/29/1999	10/17/1978																										11/6/2012

PRENTICE HALL	PRENTICE HALL	PRENTICE HALL
		0
China	China	China
41 Co Tutio exam guida gidem schoc firain or en cuntu condu	35 Outdoo computer samples, it advertising Dissemina J.Business J.for commothers, Correlatives, Electronary databases, 38 Messag services, Electronary limages, Conterminals, Inetwork [stelecommotherminals]	16 Pri books rinted [peric okbin mates
41 Correspondence courses, Boarding schools, Tuttion, Teaching, Educational services, Educational guidance, Instruction services, Practical training guidance, Instruction services, Practical training (demonstration), Academies (education), Nursery schools, Arranging and conducting of workshops (training), Organization of competitions (education or entertainment), Organization of exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes, Arranging and conducting of conferences, Arranging and conducting of seminars, Arranging and conducting of seminars, Arranging and conducting of symposiums, Bookmobile services, Shows (Production of -). Text (except publishing advertising), publish video tape, Publication of symposiums, Bookmobile services, Shows (Production of -). Text (except publishing advertising), publish video tape, Publication of electronic books and journals on-line, Electronic desking publishing providing online games on a computer network. Cluservices [entertainment or education], Videotaping, Radio and television programmes (Production of -), Translation, Layout design except for advertising, lending libraries.	35 Outdoor advertising On-line advertising on computer network Radio advertising Distribution samples, Television advertising, Advertising, Advertising matter (Dissemination of .), Publicity texts (Publication of .), Business information Exhibitions (Organization of .) Business information Exhibitions (Organization of .) Business information Exhibitions (Organization of .) Business information of information into computer others, Compiliation of information into computer databases. 38 Message sending, Teleconferencing services, Electronic bulletin board services [telecommunications services]. Electronic mail, Computer aided transmission of messages arimages, Communications by computer terminals, Providing user access to global compute network [service providers]. Providing telecommunications connections to global compute computer network. Television	16 Printed matter, Newspapers, Comic books, Periodicals, Books, Prospectuses, Newslette rinted publications, Magazines [periodicals]. Pictures, Photographs, Bookbindings okbinding material, Covers [stationery]. Teaching materials [except apparatus].
41 Correspondence courses, Boarding schools, Turtion, Teaching, Educational services, Education guidance, instruction services, Practical training guidance, instruction of competitions jeducation or entertrainment, Organization of exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes, Arranging and conducting of conferences, Arranging and conducting of seminars, Arranging and conducting of seminars, Arranging and conducting of symposiums, Bockmobile services, Shows (Production of 1). Text (except publishing advertising), publish video tape, Publication of books, Provide online electronic publication of electronic books and journals on line, Electronic deskitop publishing, providing online games on a computer network Cluservices [entertainment or education]. Videotaping, Radio and television programmes (Production of 1), Translation, Layout design except for advertising, lending libraries.	35 Outdoor advertising, On-line advertising on computer network, Radio advertising, Distribution of samples, Television advertising, Advertising, Advertising, Advertising advertising advertising, Advertising matter (Dissemination of -), Publicity texts (Publication of -), Business information. Exhibitions (Organization of -), Business information. Exhibitions (Organization of -), Business information. Exhibitions (Organization of -), Business information of advertising purposes, Sell for others, Compilation of information into computer databases. 38 Message sending, Teleconferencing services, Electronic mail, Computer aided transmission of messages and images, Communications by computer terminals, Providing user access to global computer network [service providers], Providing telecommunications connections to global computer network [service providers], Providing telecommunications connections to global computer network, Television	16 Printed matter, Newspapers, Comic books, Periodicals, Books, Prospectuses, Newsletters, Printed publications, Magazines [periodicals], Pictures, Photographs, Bookbindings, Bookbinding material, Covers [stationery], Teaching materials [except apparatus].
PX12	PK12 PK12	PK12
665 2044	665 2042	6652041
4/11/2008	4/11/2008	4/11/2008
6652044	6652042 7, 6652043 4,	6652041 3,
8/14/2010	7/14/2010	3/28/2010

				PRENTICE HALL	PRENTICE HALL PRENTICE HALL
				EUTM	China
app inta cor ele ann	cla thii	api vid reg ma and	sou tell and ins the	9.S cin sign tea ele	cor cor fro ma sta pro ser 116
supplies; transformers; battery chargers; batteries; apparatus for protection against surges or electrical interference in electricity supplies; plugs, sockets, connectors, adapters and contacts for making electrical or fibre optic connections; electric wires and cables; optical fibres and optical fibre cables;	microphones; cleaning apparatus included in this class for magnetic or optical data media or for phonograph records; cleaning apparatus included in this class for use with apparatus for recording or reproducing audio, video or data; electrical power	apparatus for use with television receivers or with video monitors; automatic vending machines; cash registers; electrical rewinding apparatus for magnetic tapes or cinematographic films; remote control units for any of the aforesaid goods; audio and video headsets; earphones, loudspeakers;	transmitting, receiving, moonlying or reproducing sound, images or data; broadcasting, selectionmunications, television and radio apparatus and instruments; data processing apparatus and instruments, computers, and peripheral equipment therefor included in this class; interactive electronic apparatus included in this class; electronic games apparatus included in this class; electronic games	р	Computer programming, Software (Updating of mputer -), Computer software design, Rental of mputer software, Conversion of dator documents m physical to electronic medi, Creating and intaining wesites for others, Hosted computer tion (website), Datconversion of computer grams and dat[not physical conversion], Network ver rental, Internet search engine.
				PK12	PK12
				7014021	300850
				6/2	4/11 4/8/
				6/24/2008	4/11/2008 4/8/2014
				4/2008 7014021	/2008 6652045

and instruments, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods.	instructional, educational and teaching apparatus	games, video games; databases; floppy disks,	recordings; dvd's electronic publications; computer	instrument; multimedia publications; multimedia	calculators; interactive multimedia apparatus and	microprocessors; software; computer programs;	electronic data; digitized data carriers; computers;	processing, retrieval, transmission or display of	instruments, all for the recording, storage,	apparatus and instruments; apparatus and	encoded in film; microfiches, data processing	cassettes; interactive video and video tapes; books	videos; video tapes; video discs; cassettes; audio	disks; salid state media; semi-conductor memories;	disks; magneto-optical media; magneto-optical	compact discs; cd-l (interactive compact disc); laser	reading and writing optical media; optical disks;	picture films; apparatus and instruments for	magnetic disks, cinematographic films, motion	magnetic media, magnetic tapes; tape cartridges,	phonographic records; gramophone record;	instruments; sound recordings; video recordings;	recording and/or reproducing apparatus and	apparatus and instruments; sound and/or video	and instruments; recording and/or reproducing	and instruments; telecommunications apparatus	instruments; electronic communication apparatus
--	---	--	---	---	---	---	--	---	--	--	---	---	--	--	---	---	---	--	---	--	--	--	--	---	---	---	---

	PRENTICE HALL		PRENTICE HALL
	TI		F
	Malta		India
	a.		
books: book-binding stationery, adhesive materials; paint brunequisites (other the printers; type and cl. cardboard; articles candboard; articles candboard; photograp materials (stationers brushes; typewriter then apparatus); pladiches (stereotype)	15 Paper, ca cardboard (cardboard) matter, new binding man materials (st brushes; typ then appara cliches (steri paper or of classes); prir	parks(thema exhibitions; planetaria, p lumiere disp operation of purpose; opp performance recreational arrangemen shows, conce exhibitions, class.	41 Education entertainme connected w pharmaceut services of a and edition newspapers journals; propublication or radio entert production a operation of
books; book binding material; photograph stationery adhesive materials (stationery materials; paint brushes; typewriters and requisites (other then apparatus); playing printers; type and cliches (sterectype). Pacardhoard, articles of paper or of cardboard michael in other classes); printed matter newpapers and periodicals, books; book the material; photographs, stationery; adhesimaterials (stationery); artists' materials; protographs; printed in other classes); printers; the materials (stationery); artists' materials; protographs; printers; the paparatus); playing cards; printers; their apparatus); playing cards; printers; the cliches (stereotype)	16 Paper, cardboard, articles of paper or of cardboard (not included in other classes), p matter, newpapers and periodicals, books, binding material; photographs, stationery, materials (stationery); artists materials, pai brushes; spewriters and office requisites (other apparatus), playing cards, printers; withen apparatus), playing cards, printers; wither apparatus), playing articleded in other classes), printed matter, newpapers and peclasses), printed matter, newpapers and peclasses).	parks(thematically cerated leisure parks exhibitions; astronomical displays; oper planetaria, performance of laser shows; lumiere displays; operation of zoologica operation of parks and gardens for recre purpose; operation of museums, circus performances; training in cirecaean arts recreational institutions; organization, parrangement, execution, and performar arrangement, execution, and performar shows, concerts, speeches, conferences, exhibitions, and seminars, insofar as inc class.	41 Education; training; schooling; teaching; entertainment; school teaching and courses connected with medicine, health and pharmaceutics; lessons supported by compiservices of a publishing house; namely publiand edition of printed matter, especially bonewspapers, magazines, periodicals and trajournals; production of radio and television programs; publication of multi-media public publication of CD-ROMS; television entertainment production of film recoproduction and rental of videos and video coperation of leisure parks and theme
books, book-binding material; photographs, stationery, artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (other then apparatus), playing cards, printers; type and cliches (sterectype). Paper, cardioard, articles of paper or of cardboard (not included in other classes); printed matter, mewpapers and periporcals, books; book-binding material; photographs, stationery, adhesive materials (stationery); artists' materials, paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (other then apparatus); playing cards, printers; type and cliches (stereotype)	16 Paper, cardboard, articles of paper or of cardboard (not included in other classes); printed matter, newpapers and periodicals, books, book binding material, photographs, stationery, adhesive materials (stationery), artists materials, paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (other then apparatus); playing cards, printiers; type and cliches (stereotype). Paper, cardboard, articles of paper or of cardboard (not included in other classes); printed matter, newpapers and periodicals,	parks(thematically cerated leisure parks); waxwork exhibitions; astronomical displays; operation of planetaria, performance of laser shows; son et lumiere displays; operation of zoological gardens; operation of parks and gardens for recreational purpose; operation of museums, circus performances; training in circaean arts; operation recreational institutions; organization, planning, arrangement, execution, and performance of shows, concerts, speeches, conferences, displays, exhibitions, and seminars, insofar as included in this class.	41 Education; training; schooling; teaching; entertainment; school teaching and courses connected with medicine, health and pharmaceutics; lessons supported by computers, services of a publishing house; namely publication and edition of printed matter, especially books, newspapers, magazines, periodicals and trade journals; production of radio and television programs; publication of multi-media publications; publication of CD-ROMS, television entertainment, radio entertainment production of film recording; production and rental of videos and video cassettes; operation of leisure parks and theme
artists' fice irds, r, (not ding	PK12 inted book shesive it ther e and es of	axwork of et dens; nal eration eration ing, f j lays, d in this	PK12 iters; cation oks le ations; iment; rding; assettes;
	1		
	16345		1446546
	8/7/1984		4/17/2006
	16345		06 1446546
	3/29/1985		4/17/2006

					Itelevisions, 16 Publications.	
					ROMs, compact discs, audio equipment, radios and	
7/11/2010	900319	1/17/2000	912627	PK12E	9 Computer software, video and audio discs, CD-	PRENTICE:HALL Chile
					a) was an escaping with apparent spaces.	
					order services featuring the sale of brooks	
CQCT/H/H	TIMASU1557	4/4/1564	#676TC	77.17	(1) Educational publications for instruction and	RREWHALL Canada
		* * * * * * *	1 2 3 3 3 3	2	publications in general.	
11/19/1985	811613119	6/27/1984	811613119	PK12	11 Newspapers, magazines and periodical	PRENTICE-HALL Brazil
4,50,1000		77 547 545	() () () () () () () () () ()		Ithography and derivatives	
2/26/1985	776177	4/17/1984	1984-043914	PK 13	16 Broks newspapers printed typography	PRENTICE-HAIT
4/9/1984	20527	4/9/1984	20527	PK12	16 All goods included in class 16.	PRENTICE-HALL Bangladesh
					teaching material (except apparatuses), playing cards, printing type, printing blocks.	
					materials (except furniture), instructional and	
					stationery, adhesives (for stationery), artists'	
					books, bookbinding material, photographs,	
					Classes), pamphlets, newspapers and periodicals	
12/31/1984	10/668	8/16/1984	2526/1584	七女 日之	Lis Paper and Cardboard (Carton); Paper and Cardboard sonds of they are not unchided in other	PREMIRE-HALL AUSTRA
4/9/1984	406540	4/9/1984	406540	PK12	16 Books	
12/17/1985	1375654	6/7/1985	73/541919	PK12	9 Computer Programs	PRENTICE-HALL United States of America
					Teaching and Instructional Material	
		7, 1	1	1	Newsletters, Looseleaf Reference Books, J and	
4/23/1985	1332044	8/17/1984	73/495332	PK10	16 Printed Matter-Namely Books Magazines	
4/22/2002	2403675M7			PK12	16	PRENTICE PRACTICA Spain
4/22/2002	2403674M9			PK12	9	
4/20/2001	694555	7/21/2000	437793	21.3d	41	PRENTICE HALL & Design Mexico
1/30/2001	684230	7/21/2000	437783	PK12	9	PRENTICE HALL & Design Mexico
4/20/2001	694554	7/21/2000	437781	PK12	35	PRENTICE HALL & Design Mexico
					(other than apparatus), playing cards, (printers)	
					furniture), instrumental and teaching material	
					typewriters and office requisites (other than	
					(Stationery), artiste' materials, paint brushes,	
					photographs, stationery, adhesive materials	
					periodicals, books book-binding material	
	1	1		i	cardboard articles, printer matter, newspapers and	
11/17/1984	651984	7/24/1984		PK12	16 Paner and paner articles cardboard and	
4/27/1984	2239			PK12	16 All of the goods in class 16	PRENTICE HALL Samoa
					packaging (not included in other classes); printers'	
					material (except apparatus); plastic materials for	
					(except furniture); instructional and teaching	
					paintbrushes; typewriters and office requisites	
					household purposes; artists' materials;	
					stationery; adhesives (glues) for stationery or	
					products: bookbinding materials: photographs:	
2/1/2000	TOOOCOT	0007/11/7	TO-OUCCOT	7	materials not included in other classes; printed	FRENTICE FIRE
900C/1/C		2/1/2008	1.59205.01	C1.70	15 Proof Cardboard and apode made from these	

PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE HALL	PRENTICE:HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	
Nigeria	New Zealand	Mexico	Malaysia	Malawi	Jordan	Japan	Jamaica	Stael	India	Hong Kong	Honduras	Greece	Egypt	
	land		_							ng g	Ü			
16	16 printed matter, books, and paper pages (printed matter) for books	16 Publications and printed matter.	16 Printed matter, namely books, magazines, newsletters, loose leaf reference books and teaching and instructional materials.	16	16 Paper cardboard articles of paper or of cardboard (not included in other classes), printed matter, newspapers & periodicals, books, bookbinding material, photographs, stationery, adhesive materials (stationery), artists materials, paint brushes, typewriters and office requisites (other than furniture), instructional & teaching material (other than apparatus), playing cards, printers type & cliches (stereotype)	9 Cinematographic films, slide films, slide film mounts, recorded video discs, and video tapes 16 Books, magazines, periodicals, and other printed matter	16	16 Printed matter being books, magazines, newsletters, tooseteaf reterence books, and teaching and instructional material (except apparatus)	16 Paper and cardboard articles; printed matter, newspapers and periodicals, books; book-binding material; photographs, stationery, adhesive materials (stationery), artists materials; paint brushes, typewriters and office requisites (other than furniture), instructional and teaching material (other than apparatus); playing cards; printers type and cliches (stereotype).	16 Printed educational books.	16	16. Map and types of paper, cardboard and goods made from cardboard printed matter, newspapers, magazines, books, types of tying photo, stationery, sticky matter; feraser) for paper goods, materials for artists, brushes (brushes), grafomichanal and office requisites (except furniture), textbooks and teaching (except instrumentation), playing cards, typography, stereotypes (cliches).	16	
PX12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	
4532484	152089	506142	8401721		22254	8720482	21327	58499	420659	12531984	216985	77021	63913	
	4/5/1984	11/8/1984	4/11/1984		10/30/1984	4/25/1984	4/25/1985	4/9/1984		4/24/1984	6/28/1985	5/2/1984	4/9/1984	
45324	B152089	305385	8401721	9184	22254	1875260	21327	58499	420659	19883061	49008	77021	63913	
4/26/1984	9/25/1996	2/12/1985	12/31/1992	5/3/1984	10/30/1984	7/30/1986	4/25/1985	4/9/1984	4/12/1984	9/27/1988	3/14/1988	8/19/1986	2/25/1986	

PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PREMITE-HALL	PRENTICE: HALL PRENTICE-HALL PRENTICE-HALL PRENTICE-HALL PRENTICE-HALL PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL	PRENTICE-HALL
United Kingdom	Uganda	Thailand	Taiwan	ywrzeriand	Portugal Republic of Korea (South) Seychelles Sierra Leone Simgapore South Africa	Peru	Paraguay	Pakistan
16 Printed matter, books, and paper pages (printed matter) for books.	16 All goods included in Class 16	16 Paper and paper-made books or magazines, books. Comic books Magazine about color including stationery. Writing paper Paper for taking notes, pens, pencils, mechanical pencils, Crayon artists include watercolors for painting or drawing.	56 - Books, periodicals	to Paper, Cardboard (Carton), books, magazines, printed matter, Bookbinding material; Photography Stationery, Adhesives for stationery or household purposes, Artists' materials, Paint brushes, typewriters and office requisites (except furniture), instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); Plastic materials for packaging; Playing cards, printers' type; Printing blocks.	products, books, magazines, pamphlets, photographs, artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture), instructional and teaching material (except apparatus), stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; office requisites (except furniture), plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing 16 Books, magazines, newsletters, looseleaf reference books, and teaching and instructional atterials. 16 Books, printed publications and catalogues. 15 Sooks, printed publications and catalogues. 15 Sooks, printed publications and catalogues. 15 Sparterials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs, stationery; adhesive for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, paintbrushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching maerial (except apparatus); plastic materials for packging (not included in other classes); playing cards, printers' type: printing blocks.	16 Printed matter, paper, cardboard, paper and cardboard articles not included in other classes; desk articles; bookbinding articles; printing	16	16
	٠	ding		n), books, magazines, graaterial, Photographs, tationery or household is, Paint brushes, listes (except furniture); material (except furniture) is for packaging, Playing hocks		ardboard, paper and uded in other classes; articles; printing		
PK12	PK12	PK12	PK12	76.22	PK 12 PK 12 PK 12 PK 12	PK12	PK12	PK12
UK00001218060		2771254	7321784	018387.1384	225791 5.02001E+12 5.0204 9484 82.192/84 1984/02753	2004-227357	56725/2014	
5/3/1984		8/31/1984	5/11/1984	4/3/1384	5/25/1984 2/4/1991 7/11/1984 4/27/1984	10/9/1989		4/23/1984
UK000012180 50	16306	TM17103	267178	214334/051	225791 4 00209E+12 2370 2370 12970 184/021921 1984/02753	P10083740	111678	82717
5/3/1984	11/2/1991	9/15/1994	12/16/1984	3/13/1985	13/20/1989 2/4/1991 7/11/1984 4/6/1984 4/27/1984 2/26/1986	2/22/1990	12/18/1984	4/23/1984

10/18/1994	1859063	6/10/1992	74/283638	PK12	9 Computer software for use in the field of education.	SUCCESSMAKER United States of America
1/26/1996	TMA452984	10/26/1993	739901	PK12	43359	SUCCESS MAKER Canada
10/27/2009	3702760	6/17/2008	77/501331	PKIZ	9 Software providing a searchable database of teaching strategies and information regarding alignment to state and national educational standards; software providing a searchable database of video models of teaching strategies. 41 Providing an on-line database in the field of education featuring teaching strategies and state and national educational standards.	STANDARDS2STRATEGY United States of America
9/7/2004	2881603	6/23/2003	78/265985	PK12	41 Educational services, namely, providing seminars to convey information to educators concerning methods of instructing students for whom English is a second language in various educational subject matter.	SIOP United States of America
11/10/1992	1731017	2/28/1991	74/143276	PK12	16, educational kits primarily composed of printed instructional manuals and workhooks, audio and visual cassette tapes, and posters for use in developing children's literary.	SING SPELL READ & WRITE and Design United States of America
9/10/1996	1999476	6/19/1995	74/699404	PK12	15, educational kits primarily composed of printed instructional manuals and workbooks for use in developing children's literacy	SING SPELL READ & WRITE United States of America
4/30/1991	1642763	10/10/1989	73830782	PK12	16, educational books in the fields of mathematics, music	SILVER BURDETT GIVIN United States of America
8/27/1996	1997483	8/29/1994	74/566912	PK12	9 Computer software programs on magnetic and electronic media, namely CD-ROMs and diskettes, containing educational materials, dictionaries and techniques for the improvement of reading and coelling skills of	SCOTT FORESMAN United States of America
12/5/1967	839932	3/10/1967	72/266387	PK12	16. Educational books and pamphlets and dictionaries.® 28. Educational games for the improvement of reading and chelling skills?	SCOTT FORESMAN United States of America
					development of curriculum and instructional manuals for others, educational consultation services, educational training services, and educational research services, all in the field of science education.	
01102 Xe (01	000000 00000	10/1/2007	///98012/	, k	the field of science education; books, booklets, brochures, informational flyers, informational letters, leaflets, workbooks, and printed teaching materials, all on the subject of science education: Educational services, namely, educational testing, educational assessment in the nature of analyzing educational test scores and data for others.	SURINCE INAVIGATION
10/5/2010		107172007	77/980177	פראם	15 A1 Rederate on printed legitures all for the	

15 Jan 2013	4276090	17 Nov 2009	77/874789	PK12	16 Printed materials, namely, textbooks, activity books, activity guides, teacher's guides, and workbooks in the field of phonics, vocabulary, and coelling?	AY United States of America	VDCABULARY THEIR WAY
6/2/2015	4747216	9/26/2014	86407598	PK12	orials and reviewing incepts in the field of ents, parents, and teachers	United States of America	VIRTUAL NERD
5 Jun 2012	4154533	12 Feb 2010	77/934305	PK12	s of fiction books and series of children's experiences and	United States of America	TIKATOK and Design
5 Jun 2012	4154532	12 Feb 2010	77/934299	PK12	series of fiction books and series of s on children's experiences and ren	United States of America	TIKATOK
8/14/2001	2477298	9/16/1999	75/803075	*12	16. educational books and printed instructional Pk marerials for teaching English composition to grade school children	United States of America	THE WRITE DIRECTION
5/19/1998	2159492	6/26/1996	75/125685	PK12	42, providing an interactive multimedia web site for PR use in teaching chemistry	United States of America	THE CHEMISTRY PLACE
5/19/1998	2159440	8 ma 1996	75/100513	K12	42, providing an interactive multimedia web site for PK12	United States of America	THE BIDLOGY PLACE
23 Oct 2007	3317262	29 Aug 2005	78/702603	PK12	41, vocational educational services, namely, a password protected website through which school district administrators, teachers, students and parents may access, namely, online curriculum, coursework, and testing products and progress reports	United States of America	SUCCESSNET
10/27/2017	3248273	8/4/2017	3248273	PK12	09, 16, 41, 42 PK	United Kingdom	SUCCESSMAKER
10/12/1998	263048	6/5/1996	263048	PK12	42 PK	New Zealand	SUCCESSMAKER
10/12/1998	263047	6/5/1996	263047	PK12	41 PK	New Zealand	SUCCESSMAKER
11/9/1998	263046	6/5/1996	263046	PK12	16 PK	New Zealand	SUCCESSMAKER
10/12/1998	263045	6/5/1996	263045	PK12		New Zealand	SUCCESSMAKER
12/29/2017	17072811	8/4/2017	17072811	PK12	09 16 41 42 PK	Australia European Union	SUCCESSMAKER
					h		
					multi-media instructional content, assessment, interactive learning tools and data reporting for use by instructors and students grades kinderparten		
					delivery that features course management tools,		
					courseware, customization and support services for		
					42 Providing non-downloadable web-based		
					reporting and resources for use by instructions and		
					assessments, interactive learning tools and data		
					providing online multi-media educational content, course management applications, learning		
9/20/2016	5044117	10/29/2015	86803944	PK12		United States of America	SUCCESSMAKER

WORDS	WORDS	WORDS
WORDS THEIR WAY	WORDS THEIR WAY	WORDS THEIR WAY
₹	A.	<u> </u>
		ر
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
tates of	tates of	tates of
Amerio	Americ	Americ
ä	ü	<u>.</u>
9 Educ dvds f	16 Printe books, a workboo	41 Pro nature and re vocab confer vocab
9 Educational computer software, CD-ROMS, and dvds featuring instruction in phonics, vocabulary, and soelling	16 Printed materials, namely, textbooks, activity books, activity guides, teacher's guides, and workbooks in the field of phonics, vocabulary, and colling	41 Providing online educational publications in the nature of textbooks, workbooks, training manuals, and research papers in the fields of phonics, vocabulary, and spelling; conducting seminars, conferences, and workshops in the fields of phonic vocabulary, and spelling, and distribution of
comput g instruc	terials guides the field	books, i books, i papers i nd spelli nd wor nd spelli
ter softv tion in	namely teache d of pho	workbounthe file in the file i
ware, Cl phonics	, textbo er's guic enics, vo	nal pub oks, tra elds of ducting in the f distrib
D-ROMS s, vocab	oks, aci les, and ocabula	lication ining m phonics semina ields of ution of
s, and ulary,	ivity ry, and	41 Providing online educational publications in the nature of textbooks, workbooks, training manuals, and research papers in the fields of phonics, vocabulary, and spelling; conducting seminars, conferences, and workshops in the fields of phonics, vocabulary, and spelling, and distribution of vocabulary, and spelling, and distribution of
PK12	PK12	? PK12
78/969230	78/961550	78/962596
230	550	596
9/7/2006	8/28/2006	8/29/2006
06	900	006
34	پر	ļ <u>u</u>
3462392	3260939	3503179
	7	
7/8/2008	7/10/200	9/16/2008
)7	×

RECORDED: 03/29/2019